Quick Start
Integrator Edition
425 North Meridian Ave
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107
1-844-365-8647
              Quick Start Guide
Table Of Contents

Direct2Cloud IoT gateway and Whisker.io® cloud platform.
The family includes IP67 rated I/O modules, hubs, and power supplies. They are easily connected using
industry standard 5-pin M12 cables to build ad-hoc monitoring and control solutions with up to 32 I/O
points.
I/O modules include analog, digital, current transformer, and temperature:
Hubs support up to eight (8) I/O modules:
Part Number Description
MS-HUB-8 8-port m.Smart™ Hub
MS-CON-SIO-1M Sent.io™ to m.Smart™ connection cable – 1 meter
MS-CON-SIO-3M Sent.io™ to m.Smart™ connection cable – 3 meter
Part Number Description
MS-IO-AI-MA 4-20mA analog input module
MS-IO-AI-V 0-10V analog input module
MS-IO-2AX-MA Dual 4-20mA analog input/output module
MS-IO-DIO Digital input/output module
MS-IO-CT-20A 20A current transformer input module
MS-IO-CT-150A 150A current transformer input module
MS-IO-CT-600A 600A current transformer input module
MS-IO-T-RT RTD input module
MS-IO-T-TR Thermistor input module
              Quick Start Guide
© 2024 Digital Six Laboratories Inc  Page 2
m.Smart™ Quick Start Guide revision 1.0a
m.Smart™ can be powered from any 12V or 24V power supply. The m.Smart™ family includes multiple
pre-wired IP67 power supplies for applications where DC power is not readily available.
Note:  m.Smart™ solar kits are coming soon.
Part Number Description
MS-PS-AC-24V5A IP67 rated AC/DC power module, 24V DC, 5A
MS-PS-AC-12V2A IP67 rated AC/DC power module, 12V DC, 2A
For most basic applications with only inputs, the 12V/2A supply is sufficient.  For I/O applications that
require outputs driving relays, the 24V/5A power supply is the better choice.
The m.Smart™ Programming Cable is used to configure I/O modules.
We also offer 3 meter interconnection cables with M12 M/F connectors on each end, 3 meter M12 cable